TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ohio Decorative Products, Inc.		12/13/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexible Foam Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 S. Elizabeth Street	
City:	Spencerville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45887	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262375	FLEX LOCK
Registration Number:	3199292	FLEXGUARD
Registration Number:	3060384	LUXURON
Registration Number:	3011938	FLEXIBLE FOAM
Registration Number:	2953102	LIFESTYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)684-5173

 Phone:
 317-684-5362

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0567 P \$140 00 32623

900209583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22953-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day	
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Day/	
Date:	12/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ohio Decorative Products trademark assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the 13th day of December , 2011 (the "Effective Date"), OHIO DECORATIVE PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys to FLEXIBLE FOAM **PRODUCTS**, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and the registrations therefor listed below, all goodwill associated with such trademarks, and all claims and rights to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the trademarks to the extent relating to any period on or after the Effective Date.

Mark	U.S. REG. No.	Reg. Date	
FLEX LOCK	3,262,375	July 10, 2007	
FLEXGUARD	3,199,292	January 16, 2007	
LUXURON	3,060,384	February 21, 2006	
Flexible Foam	3,011,938	November 1, 2005	
LIFESTYLE	2,953,102	May 17, 2005	

OHIO DECORATIVE PRODUCTS, INC.

By: John Stepheton

Title: Sec letary Trasurer

1975187.1

RECORDED: 12/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0569